Subject to modifications without notice
Pepperl+Fuchs Group
USA: +1 330 486 0002
Singapore: +65 6779 9091
Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs

19
Operating Instructions/System DescriptionRPI-System
Type code/model number
K – – Ex .
Position
7 Special function, if available
6 Number of channels, not applicable to 1-channel devices
Ex-protection, not applicable to non-Ex-devices
5 Device function
4 Level of power supply
3 Type of power supply
2 Construction type
Position 1 K = K-system
Position 2 F = Housing height (115 mm) with removable terminals
S = Remote Process Interface (RPI)
Position 3 D = DC power supply
Position 4 2 = up to 24 V
Position 5 BI = Isolated switch amplifier
BO = Solenoid driver
CI = Transmitter power supply
CI-S = SMART transmitter power supply
CO = Output repeater
CO-S = SMART output repeater
EB.RPI = Power Rail power feed module for RPI
EB.R**.RPI = Redundant Power Rail power feed module for RPI
(** = max. mechanical load, e. g. 2A = 2 Ampere)
EB.MAR = Redundant Power Rail power feed module for the use of
RPI on ships
FI = Frequency converter
GW = Gateway
HC = HART control module
MVI = Voltage converter
RO = Relay module
TI = Universal temperature converter
VI = Voltage converter
Position 6 2 or 2.2 = 2-channel
4 or 4.2 = 4-channel
Position 7 CN = for ControlNet
CN.485 = for ControlNet with RS 485 service interface
ETH.MOD = for MODBUS via Ethernet
ETH.MOD.485 = for MODBUS via Ethernet with RS 485 service interface
H = HART communication
MOD = for MODBUS
MOD.485 = for MODBUS with RS 485 service interface
MPL = for MODBUS Plus
MPL.485 = for MODBUS Plus with RS 485 service interface
PRO = for PROFIBUS
PRO.485 = for PROFIBUS with RS 485 service interface
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK